DARWIN HOSPITAL ADVISORY BOARD ORDINANCE 1963.

No. 54 of 1963.

An Ordinance to amend the Darwin Hospital Advisory Board Ordinance 1961-1962.

[Assented to 31st July, 1963.]

BE it ordained by the Legislative Council for the Northern Territory of Australia in pursuance of the powers con Territory of Australia, in pursuance of the powers conferred by the Northern Territory (Administration) Act 1910-1962, as follows:—

1.—(1.) This Ordinance may be cited as the Darwin Hos-citation. pital Advisory Board Ordinance 1963.

- (2.) The Darwin Hospital Advisory Board Ordinance 1961-1962 is in this Ordinance referred to as the Principal Ordinance.
- (3.) The Principal Ordinance, as amended by this Ordinance, may be cited as the Darwin Hospital Advisory Board Ordinance 1961-1963.
- 2. Section four of the Principal Ordinance is amended by Constitution of omitting from paragraph (a) of sub-section (2.) the word Board. Larrakeyah" and inserting in its stead the word "Nightcliff".